
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Name, Address, Telephone No., Bar Number, Fax No. & E-mail address

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

* * * * * *

In re:

Debtor(s). 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

BK-
Chapter

ORDER REOPENING CASE FOR 
THE ISSUANCE OF A DISCHARGE

Hearing Date:
Hearing Time:

On                , the clerk’s office closed the debtor’s case without a

discharge.  The debtor failed to file the required statement certifying completion of an instructional

course after the filing of their bankruptcy petition.  The debtor has since filed the Certification of

Completion of Instructional Course Concerning Personal Financial Management. (Official Form

423) required for discharge, and has paid the reopening fee.

IT IS ORDERED that:

a. A trustee shall not be appointed in this case absent further order of the court;

b. The above-entitled case be reopened by the clerk’s office; and

c. If the debtor(s) is/are otherwise eligible, the clerk shall enter the discharge, and

close the case.
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